
Calvin (9-9) -vs- North Central (Ill.) (5-8)
3/21/2026 at Naperville, Ill. (Zimmerman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Rogers (1-1)
Loss: Landen Harris (1-1)
HBP: Landen Harris, Noah Etnyre, Gavin Rosengren, Colby Gaither
PB: Hunter Scholma (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 134   Weather: 60 and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Calvin 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 8 3
North Central (Ill.) 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 X 7 7 2

Calvin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Bonemer 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brock Savage dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Mason Stryker ph 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Tschirhart rf 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
Landon Evans 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Landon Mikula 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Noah Swope ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Isaac Hubka ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Christian Stevens lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Thomas Paplawsky lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hunter Scholma c 3 0 1 0 1 2 3
Josh Winkle cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Landen Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Etnyre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 8 4 4 13 11

HR: Mason Stryker (1); Landon Evans (1)
HBP: Landon Evans (1); Isaac Hubka (1)
PO: Gabe Bonemer (1)
E: Noah Swope (1); Isaac Hubka (1); Christian Stevens (1)
DP: 1

North Central (Ill.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Wallace cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Yuhki Yamada ss 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
Jackson Bland 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Frankie Valli 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Wyatt rf 5 1 1 4 0 1 3
Peyton Burgh lf 5 1 2 1 0 3 0
Payton Diaz 1b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Caleb Smith 3b 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Andre Medina c 1 0 0 1 3 1 1
Dennis Mandala dh 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
    Ryan Huskey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Mason Glaudel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chris Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Rosengren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Gerdes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Gaither p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jim Shortall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 6 8 12 12

2B: Jackson Bland (1)
SB: Luke Wallace (1); Jackson Bland (1)
HBP: Luke Wallace (1); Jackson Bland (1); Frankie Valli (1)
PO: Parker Wyatt (1)
E: Yuhki Yamada (1); Caleb Smith (1)

Calvin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landen Harris (L, 1-1) 3.2 4 6 3 5 5 0 0 1 0 16 22 1 4 97
Noah Etnyre 4.1 3 1 0 3 7 1 0 2 0 16 21 4 1 78
Totals 7 7 3 8 12 1 0 3 0 32 43 5 5 175

North Central (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Rogers (W, 1-1) 5.0 1 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 16 19 4 3 71
Gavin Rosengren 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 23
Ryan Gerdes 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 18
Colby Gaither 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 18
Jim Shortall 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Elijah Hammond 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 11
Totals 8 4 2 4 13 0 0 2 0 36 42 7 6 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 1st CAL NOR
Gabe Bonemer singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Gabe Bonemer out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Brock Savage struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
Ryan Tschirhart grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSBFB). 0 0

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 1st CAL NOR
Luke Wallace hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Luke Wallace advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Yuhki Yamada walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jackson Bland singled, bunt (1-1 BK); Yuhki Yamada advanced to second; Luke Wallace advanced to third. 0 0
Parker Wyatt singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBS); Jackson Bland advanced to second; Yuhki Yamada
scored; Luke Wallace scored. 0 2
Jackson Bland stole third. 0 2
Peyton Burgh struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 2
Parker Wyatt out at first 1b to p to 2b to 1b, picked off. 0 2
Payton Diaz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Caleb Smith walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Payton Diaz advanced to second. 0 2
Andre Medina walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBSB); Caleb Smith advanced to second; Payton Diaz advanced to third;
Jackson Bland scored. 0 3
Dennis Mandala struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 3

Calvin - Top of 2nd CAL NOR
Landon Evans struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 3
Landon Mikula flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Noah Swope walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Christian Stevens struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 0 3

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 2nd CAL NOR
Luke Wallace grounded out to p (2-2 SSBB). 0 3
Yuhki Yamada grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Jackson Bland doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 0 3
Parker Wyatt struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFBS). 0 3

Calvin - Top of 3rd CAL NOR
Hunter Scholma walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Josh Winkle struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 3
Gabe Bonemer reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF); Hunter Scholma advanced to third. 0 3
Brock Savage struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Ryan Tschirhart flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 3rd CAL NOR
Peyton Burgh singled up the middle (1-2 KKFB). 0 3
Payton Diaz grounded out to p, bunt (0-0); Peyton Burgh advanced to second. 0 3
Caleb Smith reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 BKKF); Peyton Burgh out at third ss to
3b to 2b to ss. 0 3
Andre Medina struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 3

Calvin - Top of 4th CAL NOR
Landon Evans walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 3
Landon Mikula grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK); Landon Evans advanced to second. 0 3
Noah Swope struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 3



Christian Stevens grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 4th CAL NOR
Dennis Mandala walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 3
Luke Wallace struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK). 0 3
Yuhki Yamada reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Dennis Mandala advanced to second. 0 3
Jackson Bland flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 3
Parker Wyatt reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBKBFFFF); Yuhki Yamada
scored, unearned; Dennis Mandala scored, unearned. 0 5
Noah Etnyre to p for Landen Harris. 0 5
Peyton Burgh singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SBFF); Parker Wyatt scored, unearned. 0 6
Payton Diaz singled up the middle (0-1 K); Peyton Burgh advanced to third. 0 6
Payton Diaz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Peyton Burgh scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 7
Caleb Smith walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 7
Andre Medina walked (3-2 SBBSFBFB); Caleb Smith advanced to second; Payton Diaz advanced to third. 0 7
Ryan Huskey pinch hit for Dennis Mandala. 0 7
Ryan Huskey struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 7

Calvin - Top of 5th CAL NOR
Hunter Scholma struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 7
Josh Winkle flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 7
Gabe Bonemer flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 5th CAL NOR
Isaac Hubka to ss for Noah Swope. 0 7
Thomas Paplawsky to lf for Christian Stevens. 0 7
Luke Wallace grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Yuhki Yamada lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 7
Jackson Bland hit by pitch (2-2 BSKH). 0 7
Parker Wyatt flied out to lf (2-2 BBKS). 0 7

Calvin - Top of 6th CAL NOR
Gavin Rosengren to p for Chris Rogers. 0 7
Mason Stryker pinch hit for Brock Savage. 0 7
Mason Stryker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Ryan Tschirhart fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 7
Landon Evans hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Mason Stryker advanced to second. 0 7
Landon Mikula singled (1-0 B); Landon Evans advanced to second; Mason Stryker advanced to third. 0 7
Isaac Hubka struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 7
Thomas Paplawsky pinch hit for Evan Steinbacher. 0 7
Thomas Paplawsky singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Landon Mikula advanced to second; Landon Evans
advanced to third; Mason Stryker scored. 1 7
Hunter Scholma struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 1 7

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 6th CAL NOR
Thomas Paplawsky to lf. 1 7
Peyton Burgh struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBBSS). 1 7
Payton Diaz singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 7
Caleb Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 7
Andre Medina walked (3-1 BFBBB); Payton Diaz advanced to second. 1 7
Mason Glaudel pinch hit for Ryan Huskey. 1 7
Mason Glaudel struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 1 7

Calvin - Top of 7th CAL NOR
Ryan Gerdes to p for Gavin Rosengren. 1 7



Josh Winkle struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 1 7
Gabe Bonemer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Mason Stryker homered to left field, RBI (3-2 SBBBF). 2 7
Ryan Tschirhart grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSBF). 2 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 7th CAL NOR
Luke Wallace reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 7
Yuhki Yamada struck out looking (0-2 KSS). 2 7
Frankie Valli pinch hit for Jackson Bland. 2 7
Luke Wallace stole second. 2 7
Frankie Valli hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 7
Parker Wyatt lined into double play 3b (0-1 K); Luke Wallace out on the play. 2 7

Calvin - Top of 8th CAL NOR
Frankie Valli to 2b. 2 7
Colby Gaither to p for Ryan Gerdes. 2 7
Landon Evans singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 7
Landon Mikula flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 2 7
Isaac Hubka hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Landon Evans advanced to second. 2 7
Thomas Paplawsky struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 2 7
Hunter Scholma singled through the left side (0-0); Isaac Hubka advanced to second; Landon Evans
advanced to third. 2 7
Jim Shortall to p for Colby Gaither. 2 7
Josh Winkle struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 7

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 8th CAL NOR
Peyton Burgh struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 2 7
Payton Diaz flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 2 7
Caleb Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 7

Calvin - Top of 9th CAL NOR
Elijah Hammond to p for Jim Shortall. 2 7
Gabe Bonemer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 7
Mason Stryker grounded out to p (0-0). 2 7
Ryan Tschirhart reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0). 2 7
Landon Evans homered to left field, unearned, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Ryan Tschirhart scored, unearned. 4 7
Landon Mikula singled to center field (0-0). 4 7
Isaac Hubka struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 7

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 9th CAL NOR


